
Section 48 Planning Act 2008 

Regulation 4 Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009 (as 

amended) 

Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange Order 202X 

NOTICE PUBLICISING A PROPOSED APPLICATION FOR A DEVELOPMENT CONSENT ORDER (‘DCO’) 

 

Tritax Symmetry (Hinckley) Limited (TSH) of Grange Park Court, Roman Way, Northampton NN4 5EA 

(“the Applicant”) is proposing to apply to the Secretary of State (through the Planning Inspectorate) 

for a development consent order to authorise the construction, operation, use and maintenance of a 

rail freight interchange, alterations to Junction 2 of the M69 Motorway to provide south-facing slip 

roads and a new highway linking Junction 2 of the M69 Motorway with the B4468 Leicester Road (‘the 

Application’).  

 

The proposed development would be located on land to the north-east of Hinckley, south of 

Elmesthorpe, east of the Leicester to Hinckley railway and west of the M69 Motorway.  The main 

features of the proposed Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange (HNRFI) are: 

 

a) New rail infrastructure off the Leicester to Hinckley railway; 
b) An intermodal freight terminal aka railport, capable of accommodating up to 16 trains per day; 
c) Up to 850,000 m2 of buildings for logistics use (comprising 650,000 square metres at ground 

floor level and a further 200,000 square metres of mezzanine floorspace) – a use within Class 
B8 of the Town and Country Planning (Use Classes) Order 1987 as amended (warehouse and 
storage); 

d) Lorry Park with welfare facilities and HGV fuelling facilities;  
e) Highway works including: 

i. Provision of south facing slips onto Junction 2 of the M69; 
ii. A new highway link between Junction 2 and B4668/A47 Leicester Road;  

iii. Improvements to existing highway junctions in the vicinity of the site 
 

The project is Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) development meaning the Applicant will submit 

an Environmental Statement with the Application.  

 

A copy of details of the proposals, plans, maps, and other draft documents showing the nature and 

location of the proposed development may be inspected free of charge on the Hinckley National Rail 

Freight Interchange Website https://www.hinckleynrfi.co.uk/ under ‘Consultation Materials’ tab on 

a page called ‘Formal Consultation’ from 12th January 2022 until 9th March 2022. 

 

In the event of queries in respect of the project documents on the website the following telephone 

number can be used:  

 

Community Information Line: 0844 556 3002 

 

To request hardcopies of the following documents please contact TSH either through any of the 

‘Contact Us’ details referenced on the Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange Website, or by 

telephoning the Community Information Line number above.  Please note hardcopies are subject to 

the following reasonable printing and postal costs: 

 

• Statement of Community Consultation £20.00 + VAT 

• Preliminary Environmental Information Report £35.00 +VAT 

https://www.hinckleynrfi.co.uk/


• Community Explanation Document £5.00 + VAT 

• Full set of all consultation material comprising all documents being made available for public 
consultation including appendices and plans £125.00 + VAT  

 

The statutory consultation stage on Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange will run from 

12th January 2022 to 9th March 2022. The deadline for responses to the consultation is the 

9th March 2022. 
 

During this period responses to the consultation may be made using any of the following methods: 

 

• Online at the project website by completing a questionnaire (A hard copy of the questionnaire 
may be requested free of charge via the Community Information Line). 

• Through attendance at public exhibitions and virtual events. 

• Via written response to C/O Lexington Communications, 3rd Floor, Queens House, Queen 
Street, Manchester, M2 5HT, or via email hinckleynrfi@lexcomm.co.uk 

• Through the Community Information Line 0844 556 3002 (Mon-Fri, 9am-5.30pm) 
 

The details of the public exhibitions and virtual events are to be published on the project website; 
public notices in the press; social media; displayed on Site Notices in the vicinity of the proposed 
development, and provided to Blaby District Council; Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council; 
Leicestershire County Council; Harborough District Council; Rugby Borough Council and all Parish 
Councils within 10km of Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange. 
 

A link to the Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange website will also be available on the project’s 

social media platforms:  

• Facebook - ‘Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange – HNRFI’;  

• Twitter @HinckleyRail; and 

• Instagram - ‘hinckleynationalrailfreight’  
and details of the public exhibitions and virtual events will also be published on these platforms. 

 

Issued by: Tritax Symmetry (Hinckley) Limited (The Applicant), Grange Park Court, Roman Way, 

Northampton, NN4 5EA 

15th December 2021 

 

Hinckley National Rail Freight Interchange Website https://www.hinckleynrfi.co.uk/ 

 

Community Information Line 0844 556 3002 

mailto:hinckleynrfi@lexcomm.co.uk

